BOSS SNOWPLOW COMMERCIAL WARRANTY

What this warranty covers:

This warranty covers defects in material and workmanship except as set forth below.

Who is covered:

The original purchaser from an authorized dealer.

For how long:

Complete Plow: 2 years from the date of purchase.

Labor: 2 years from the date of purchase for complete plow

Parts: 1 year from the date of purchase. (no Labor)

.

What BOSS PRODUCTS will do:

BOSS PRODUCTS will, at its sole option, repair or replace defective parts at no charge.

What you must do to for warranty service:

To obtain warranty service, purchaser must return the defective snowplow to any authorized BOSS PRODUCTS dealer (preferably the one from whom the snowplow was purchased) within the warranty period. Purchaser must be able to verify the original purchase date. All transportation costs to and from the dealer will be the responsibility of the purchaser. To locate the authorized BOSS dealer nearest to you, call toll free: (800) 286-4155.

What is not covered:

This warranty does not cover:

- 1. Expendable parts such as hoses, plow shoes, cutting edges, pins, nuts, bolts, blade guides, etc.
- 2. Snowplows or parts repaired or altered by anyone other than an authorized BOSS PRODUCTS dealer.
- 3. Snowplows or parts which have been subject to misuse, negligence, accident, improper installation, maintenance, care or storage.
- 4. Snowplows mounted on vehicles other than those listed in the BOSS SNOWPLOW APPLICATION CHART AND SELECTION GUIDE.
- 5. BOSS PRODUCTS does not assume liability for damage to your motor vehicle resulting from the attachment or use of a BOSS PRODUCTS snowplow. Vehicle risk is the sole responsibility of the purchaser.

Limits of BOSS Products Liability are:

BOSS PRODUCT'S LIABILITY IS EXPRESSLY LIMITED TO REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF DEFECTIVE PARTS. BOSS PRODUCTS SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL OR CONTINGENT DAMAGES WHATSOEVER, EVEN IF DAMAGES ARE CAUSED BY THE NEGLIGENCE OR FAULT OF BOSS PRODUCTS. THE FOREGOING WARRANTIES ARE EXCLUSIVE AND IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER EXPRESS AND IMPLIED WARRANTIES INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

This warranty does not apply if you purchased your snowplow for personal, family, or household use. In this case, refer to the BOSS Snowplow Limited Consumer Warranty.

BOSS PRODUCTS is a division of

Northern Star Industries, Inc. PO Box 787 North U.S. Hwy 2 Iron Mountain, MI 49801